Day One - Monday 10 October

07.00-07.45
08.00-08.40
08.00-08.10

08.10-08.20

08.20-08.30

08.30-08.40

08.40-10.20
08.40-09.00

09.00-09.20

09.20-09.40

09.40-09.50

09.50-10.20

10.20-10.50
10.50-12.30
10.50-11.10

11.10-11.30

11.30-11.50

11.40-12.10

12.10-12.30

12.30-13.30
13.30-15.10
13.30-13.50

Breakfast Masterclasses

Opening Session

Welcome to Country

Jellurgal Aboriginal Cultural Centre

ASM Welcome
Elisha Broom and Thangeswaran Rudra

RANZCOG President’s Address
Benjamin Bopp

Presentation from the Assistant Minister for Health and Aged Care

Ged Kearney
Plenary One

Biomedical Publishing Trends: Governing Against the Smoke and Mirrors

Nancy Chescheir

The COVID-19 Pandemic and Perinatal Outcomes: What Happened to Stillbirths and Preterm Births During the Melbourne

Lockdown?

Lisa Hui

Ella Macknight Lecture
Monica Zen

An Update on RANZCOG's Gender Equity Targets

Gillian Gibson

Panel: Gender Equity in Healthcare: From Words to Actions
Gillian Gibson , Danielle Jones, Helen O'Connell, Sue Walker

Morning Tea, Exhibition and Posters
Good Bugs and Bad

Vaccination in Pregnancy
Michelle Giles

An Old Scourge Back for Good: The
Syphillis Epidemic
Clare Nourse

Are Screening and Valacyclovir the
Answer to Congential CMV?
Lisa Hui

Good Bugs in Obstetrics: The Impact of
the Microbiome
Marloes Dekker Nitert

Antibiotic Use in Labour: A Problem
More Complex Than It Seems?
Jennifer Broom

Lunch, Exhibition and Posters
Maternal Fetal Medicine

Fetal Growth Restriction: How to Safely
Push the Envelope in the Pursuit

of Gestation

Sailesh Kumar

Genetics

NIPT: Traps and Pitfalls
Daniel Rolnik

How to Offer and Counsel About
Parental Carrier Screening in Clinical
Practice

Pauline McGrath

Genetics of Endometriosis
Grant Montgomery

Genetics of Ovarian Cancer
Kylie Gorringe

Panel: Advantages and
Disadvantages of Whole Genome
NIPT and WES

Andrew McLennan, Di Milne, Daniel
Rolnik

Fertility

Optimising Fertility: What Your CREI
Wants You To Know
Clare Boothroyd

Sexual Reproductive Health

Navigating Sexual Difficulty
Chantelle Otten

Get Cliterate
Helen O'Connell

Introducing MVAC as Routine Care
Emma Seed

Panel: Abortion in the Public Sector:
What Are We Waiting For?

Caroline de Costa, Catriona Melville,
Renuka Sekar

Free Communications

13.30-13.40

Using Non-invasive imaging to diagnose
Endometriosis

Jodie Avery

13.40-13.50

Intrapartum Risk Factors Associated with
Sequential Instrumental Delivery
Jacqueline Holland




Day One - Monday 10 October

13.50-14.10

14.10-14.30

14.30-14.50

14.50-15.10

15.10-15.30

15.30-16.50

15.30-15.50

15.50-16.10

16.10-16.30

16.30-16.50

17.00-18.30

Selective Fetal Growth Restriction in

MCDA Twins: From Early Signs to Timing

of Delivery
Alison Fung

Is Tertiary Referral Warranted?
Ultrasound Report Pitfalls
Stefan Kane + Cecelia O'Brien

Panel: The Era of Prenatal Therapy:
What Can We Offer?
Glenn Gardener, Sailesh Kumar, Jo Said

Afternoon Tea, Exhibition and Posters
Preterm Labour

Epidemiology of Preterm Birth and Risk
Reduction: What Actually Works
Scott White

Management of the Short Cervix: To
Stitch or Not to Stitch?

Vincenzo Berghella

Counselling and Management at the
Extremes of Prematurity

Helen Liley + Cecelia O'Brien
Debate: Is Pessary a Useful Tool to
Prevent Preterm Birth?

Ben Mol and Penelope Sheehan

Welcome Reception

What is the Best Fertility Treatment
for Women with Endometriosis
Katrina Moss

Increased Visibility of IVF Clinic
Performance: New Requirements
Anusch Yazdani

PCOS: Update on Diagnosis and
Management
Devini Ameratunga

Training in CREI: Is REI Dying?
Roger Hart

Paediatric & Adolescent
Gynaecology

Common Paediatric Gynaecological
Presentations

Shital Julania

Dysmenorrhoea and Mullerian
Anomolies in Adolescents

Amy Mellor

How to Speak “Adolescent”

Sonia Grover

To Lap or Not to Lap: Case and Panel
Discussion
Sue Evans + Sonia Grover

13.50-14.00

The impact of a Category One
Caesarean Section Process implemented
in 2008 on Decision to Delivery

and Decision to Incision times at

an Australian Tertiary Obstetrics and
Gynaecology Hospital...

Alexandra Fullerton

14.00-14.10

5-year review of obstetric admissions to
intensive care unit at tertiary hospital.
Tithi Kulkarni

14.10-14.20

Assessing the effect of obesity on
induction of labour with low dose oral
misoprostol

Stephanie Luoni

14.20-14.30

Six years of continuous audit using the
Robson Ten-Group Classification System

at Palmerston North Hospital
Caitlin O'Rourke

14.30-14.40

Does it matter if Decision to Delivery
interval is greater than 75 minutes for
Category 2 CS?

Chuan Wong

14.40-14.50

Evaluation of an Eligibility Screening Tool
for No-Ultrasound Medical Abortion Care
Catriona Melville

Media in O&G

Making the Media Work For You: New
Ways of Disseminating Information
Rachel Nugent and Nancy Chescheir
Social Media for Researchers
Caroline Homer

Social Media for Advocacy
Ngaree Blow

Education Through Social Media
Danielle Jones




Day.Two - Tuesday 11 October

07.00-07.45

08.10-10.10
08.10-08.30

08.30-08.50

08.50-09.10

09.10-09.50

09.50-10.10

10.10-10.40
10.40-12.20
10.40-11.00

11.00-11.20

11.20-11.40

11.40-12.00

12.00-12.20

12.20-13.20
13.20-14.00

Breakfast Masterclasses

Plenary Two

Every Week Counts - The National Preterm Birth Prevention Collaborative

Christoph Lehner

O&G On the Global Stage: How to Give More Than You Take

Claire Fotheringham

What is Cultural Safety in Healthcare?
Gracelyn Smallwood

Panel: The Rise of Birth Trauma

Jessica Caudwell Hall, Amy Dawes, Kara Thompson

Sex and Sexuality After Menopause
Jean Kittson

Morning Tea, Exhibition and Posters
Intrapartum Care

Antenatal Corticosteroids : The
Controversies
Joanne Said

Waterbirth: Should Modern
Obstetricians Take the Plunge?
Emma Seed

Intrapartum Ultrasound
Andrea Dall'Asta

Reducing Caesarean Section Rates for
Women Having IOL, it's not all About the
Misoprostol

Pelle Kempe

Debate: Placenta Accreta Syndrome:
Thank God You're Here
Naven Chetty and John Regan

Lunch, Exhibition and Posters

Panel: The State of Affairs in First
Nations Women's Health

Marilyn Clarke, Edwina Poe, Gracelynn
Smallwood + Alicia Veasey

Education and Training

Panel: Supervision on the Modern
Birth Suite - A Move to Onsite On-
Call

Michael Beckmann and Matt Smith
Measuring Complications: How we
Learn from Adverse Events

Helen Green

Can we Please Stop Talking
About Simulations?
Sarah Janssens + Erin Wilson

How Can We Accelerate the
Learning Curve?
Belinda Lowe

Operating with Respect: Lessons
from the RACS experience
Rhea Liang

The Bermuda Triangle: Demystifying
the Pelvic Side Wall
Julie Lamont

Vulval Vignettes : Update on VIN/
VAIN and Vulval Cancer (13.40-
14.00)

Lois Eva

Pelvic Pain in Gynaecology

Pelvic Pain Toolkit for the 21st Century
Jayne Berryman + Marilla Druitt

Role of Interventional Radiology in
Pelvic Pain
Sanjay Nadkarni

Vulvodynia: A Management Dilemma
Thierry Vancaillie

Vaginismus: Diagnosis and Management
Options
Lauren Kite

13.20-13.30

Rates of Fertility Discussions and
Counselling Before, During and After
AntiCancer Treatments

Verity Chadwick

13.30-13.40

The Oxford IVF (OxIVF) needle for
oocyte pick-up: a proof of principle
study

Ektoras Georgiou

13.40-13.50

Pudenal Nerve Blocks with Hyaluronic
Acid for Treatment of Pudendal
Neuralgia - a Randomised Cross Over

Trial
Lauren Kite




Day Two - Tuesday 11 October

14.00-14.20

14.20-14.40

14.40-15.00

15.00-15.20
15.20-16.40

15.20-15.40

1540-16.00

16.00-16.20

16.20-16.40

19.00-Late

First Nations Health in Canada
Doug Wilson

International Health Policies and
Culturally Appropriate First Nations Care
Jeanne Conry

Antenatal Care for First Nations Women
Chrisitan Wright

Afternoon Tea, Exhibition and Posters

Obstetric Medicine

Panel: Help Us Help You - Common
Presentations

Jo Laurie, Helen Tanner, Caroline Wilson
Congenital Heart Disease in the
Reproductive Years

Kylie Burns

Demystifying Antiphospholipid
Syndrome

Caroline Wilson

The Mother App: Modernising

Antenatal Diabetes Care
Jo Laurie

Meeting Dinner

Gynaeoncology: Work Up and
Follow Up for the Generalist
Nimithri Cabraal

Decision Making in Gynaeoncology
Andrea Garrett and Kristen Moloney

Pictures are Worth a Thousand
Words
Kym Reid

Challenges in the Modern
Operating Environment

Obesity as a Challenge in Surgery
Julie Lamont

Surgeon Fitness
Albert Jung

When Bleeding is Tricky: Knowing
Your Haemostatics
Tal Jacobson

Robotics - The Future or a Dud?
Kym Reid

13

14.00-14.10

Pilot Study of the Presence of Tubal
Ectopic Mass on Ultrasound Assessment
Post Treatment with Single Dose
Methotrexate

Daksha Rachagan

14.10.-14.20

Extracellular Vesicles as Diagnostic
Markers for Endometriosis: A Systematic

Review
Simon Scheck

14.20-14.30

Investigating the reasons for
discontinuation of Mirabegron in
Western Australia

Jasmin Sekhon

Rural and Regional Practice

Equitable and Culturally Safe Access to
Abortion for Rural Women and Girls
Davina Oates

Upskilling for the Rural Generalist
Jared Watts

The Generalist's Role in the First One
Thousand Days

Pam Douglas

Panel: The Preterm Birth Journey

- From the Island to the City
Linda Thomson + Kym Warhurst




07.30-08.15
08.30-10.10
08.30-08.50

08.50-09.10

09.10-09.30

09.30-09.50

09.50-10.10

10.10-10.40
10.40-12.00

Breakfast Masterclasses

Plenary Three

Climate Change and Environmental Toxics: O&Gs Leading the World

Jeanne Conry

Arthur Wilson Memorial Oration
Caroline de Costa

On Having a Uterus but Not Being a Woman

Yves Rees

Panel: Diversity in Leadership: Making Space not Taking Space
Ngaree Blow, Nisha Khot, Dinesh Palipana, Vijay Roach

Immediate Past President’s Oration
Vijay Roach

Morning Tea, Exhibition and Posters

Pregnancy Loss and Bereavement Care

Wellbeing, Burnout and the Workforce

Urogyneacology

10.40-11.00

11.00-11.20

11.20-11.40

11.40-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-14.20

Updates on Stillbirth Prevention
Vicky Flenady

Patient Supports: The Glimmer Project
Ashleigh Smith

Establishing a Bereavement Service
Emma Porter

Care in a Rainbow Pregnancy
Dr Elizabeth McCarthy

Lunch, Exhibition and Posters

Perinatal Mental Health

Critical Event Debriefing and Wellbeing
for the Broken

Liz Crowe

How to Manage Imposter Syndrome
Katrina Calvert

Why Purpose Feeds Resilience
Dinesh Palipana

Learning Better Together - Translational
Simulation and Maternity Team Culture
Darren McLean

LGBTQIA+ Health

Virtual Surgery: Native Tissue Repairs
Anna Rosamilla

Expectations of a New
Urogynaecologist

James Alexander and Mugdha
Kulkarni

Panel: Cosmetic Genital Surgery
Jerome Melon + Usama Shahid

Generalist and Subspecialist: How
Can We Help Each Other?
Anthony Cerqui + Ajay Rane

Menopause and Ageing

13.00-13.20

13.20-13.40

13.40-14.00

14.00-14.20

14.20-14.40

14.40-15.10
1440-14.50

14.50-14.55

14.55-15.05

Partners in Prevention: Can We Better
Anticipate Suicidal Behaviours in the
Peripartum Period?

Carla Meurk

Mental Health Crisis Care in Pregnancy
Susan Roberts

Adequate Postnatal Care and Inter-
Generational Birth Trauma
Leonie Callaway

Forgotten Fathers in Obstetric Care
Alka Kothari

Afternoon Tea, Exhibition and Posters

Closing Session
Presentation of Awards
Benjamin Bopp
Launch of 2023 ASM
Jenni Pontre

Final Remarks
Elisha Broom and Thangeswaran Rudra

Transgender Health: The Basics
Fiona Bisshop

Obstetric Endocrinology in Transgender
People
Naomi Achong

LGBTQIA+ Healthcare: What Your
Patient Wants You To Know
Fiona Bisshop, Tiarna Ernst,Yves Rees

Menopausal Hormone Therapy for
the Generalist
Kath Whitton

Bare Bones of Menopause
Christina Jang

Menopause and Mood
Lyndall White

Menopause for the Difficult Stuaton=

Danielle Robson




