Day One - Monday 10 October

07.00-07.45	Breakfast Masterclasses		
08.00-08.40	Opening Session		
08.00-08.10	Welcome to Country Jellurgal Aboriginal Cultural Centre		
08.10-08.20	ASM Welcome Elisha Broom and Thangeswaran Rudra		
08.20-08.30	RANZCOG President's Address		
08.30-08.40	Benjamin Bopp Presentation from the Assistant Minister for Health and Aged Care Ged Kearney		
08.40-10.20	Plenary One		
08.40-09.00	Biomedical Publishing Trends: Governing Against the Smoke and Mirrors Nancy Chescheir		
09.00-09.20	The COVID-19 Pandemic and Perinatal Outcomes: What Happened to Stillbirths and Preterm Births During the Melbourne Lockdown? Lisa Hui		
09.20-09.40	Ella Macknight Lecture Monica Zen		
09.40-09.50	An Update on RANZCOG's Gender Equity Targets Gillian Gibson		
09.50-10.20	Panel: Gender Equity in Healthcare: From Words to Actions Gillian Gibson , Danielle Jones, Helen O'Connell, Sue Walker		
10.20-10.50	Morning Tea, Exhibition and Posters		
10.50-12.30	Good Bugs and Bad	Genetics	Sexual Reproductive Health
10.50-11.10	Vaccination in Pregnancy Michelle Giles	NIPT: Traps and Pitfalls Daniel Rolnik	Navigating Sexual Difficulty Chantelle Otten
11.10-11.30	An Old Scourge Back for Good: The Syphillis Epidemic Clare Nourse	How to Offer and Counsel About Parental Carrier Screening in Clinical Practice Pauline McGrath	Get Cliterate Helen O'Connell
11.30-11.50	Are Screening and Valacyclovir the Answer to Congential CMV? Lisa Hui	Genetics of Endometriosis Grant Montgomery	Introducing MVAC as Routine Care Emma Seed
11.40-12.10	Good Bugs in Obstetrics: The Impact of the Microbiome Marloes Dekker Nitert	Genetics of Ovarian Cancer Kylie Gorringe	Panel: Abortion in the Public Sector: What Are We Waiting For? Caroline de Costa, Catriona Melville,
12.10-12.30	Antibiotic Use in Labour: A Problem More Complex Than It Seems? Jennifer Broom	Panel: Advantages and Disadvantages of Whole Genome NIPT and WES Andrew McLennan, Di Milne, Daniel Rolnik	Renuka Sekar
12.30-13.30	Lunch, Exhibition and Posters		
13.30-15.10	Maternal Fetal Medicine	Fertility	Free Communications
13.30-13.50	Fetal Growth Restriction: How to Safely Push the Envelope in the Pursuit of Gestation Sailesh Kumar	Optimising Fertility: What Your CREI Wants You To Know Clare Boothroyd	13.30-13.40 Using Non-invasive imaging to diagnose Endometriosis Jodie Avery 13.40-13.50 Intrapartum Risk Factors Associated with Sequential Instrumental Delivery
			Jacqueline Holland

Day One - Monday 10 October

Alison Fung in 2008 on Decision and Decision to Inc an Australian Tertiar Gynaecology Hospi Alexandra Fullerton	Process implemented n to Delivery ision times at y Obstetrics and ital
14.10–14.30 Is Tertiary Referral Warranted? Increased Visibility of IVF Clinic Ultrasound Report Pitfalls Stefan Kane + Cecelia O'Brien Anusch Yazdani Anusch Yazdani 14.10-14.20 Assessing the effect induction of labour misoprostol Stephanie Luoni 14.20-14.30 Six years of continu Robson Ten-Group at Palmerston North Caitlin O'Rourke	with low dose oral ous audit using the Classification System
Roger Hart	
15.10–15.30 Afternoon Tea, Exhibition and Posters	0
Paediatric & Adolescent 15.30–16.50 Preterm Labour Gynaecology	
15.30–15.50 Epidemiology of Preterm Birth and Risk Reduction: What Actually Works Scott White Common Paediatric Gynaecological Presentations Ways of Disseminate Shital Julania Rachel Nugent and	ting Information
15.50–16.10 Management of the Short Cervix: To Dysmenorrhoea and Mullerian Social Media for Re Stitch or Not to Stitch? Anomolies in Adolescents Caroline Homer Vincenzo Berghella Amy Mellor	esearchers
16.10–16.30 Counselling and Management at the How to Speak "Adolescent" Social Media for Adolescent Social Media for Adolescent Ngaree Blow Helen Liley + Cecelia O'Brien	lvocacy
16.30–16.50 Debate: Is Pessary a Useful Tool to To Lap or Not to Lap: Case and Panel Education Through	Social Media
Prevent Preterm Birth?DiscussionDanielle JonesBen Mol and Penelope SheehanSue Evans + Sonia Grover	

Day Two - Tuesday 11 October

07.00-07.45	Breakfast Masterclasses		
08.10-10.10	Plenary Two		
08.10-08.30	Every Week Counts - The National Preterm Birth Prevention Collaborative Christoph Lehner		
08.30-08.50	O&G On the Global Stage: How to Give More Than You Take Claire Fotheringham		
08.50-09.10	What is Cultural Safety in Healthcare? Gracelyn Smallwood		
09.10-09.50	Panel: The Rise of Birth Trauma Jessica Caudwell Hall, Amy Dawes, Kara Thompson		
09.50-10.10	Sex and Sexuality After Menopause Jean Kittson		
10.10-10.40	Morning Tea, Exhibition and Posters		
10.40-12.20	Intrapartum Care	Education and Training	Pelvic Pain in Gynaecology
10.40-11.00	Antenatal Corticosteroids : The Controversies Joanne Said	Panel: Supervision on the Modern Birth Suite - A Move to Onsite On- Call Michael Beckmann and Matt Smith	Pelvic Pain Toolkit for the 21st Century Jayne Berryman + Marilla Druitt
11.00-11.20	Waterbirth: Should Modern Obstetricians Take the Plunge? Emma Seed	Measuring Complications: How we Learn from Adverse Events Helen Green	
11.20-11.40	Intrapartum Ultrasound Andrea Dall'Asta	Can we Please Stop Talking About Simulations? Sarah Janssens + Erin Wilson	Role of Interventional Radiology in Pelvic Pain Sanjay Nadkarni
11.40-12.00	Reducing Caesarean Section Rates for Women Having IOL, it's not all About the Misoprostol Pelle Kempe	How Can We Accelerate the Learning Curve? Belinda Lowe	Vulvodynia: A Management Dilemma Thierry Vancaillie
12.00-12.20	Debate: Placenta Accreta Syndrome: Thank God You're Here Naven Chetty and John Regan	Operating with Respect: Lessons from the RACS experience Rhea Liang	Vaginismus: Diagnosis and Management Options Lauren Kite
12.20–13.20	Lunch, Exhibition and Posters		
13.20-14.00	Nations Women's Health Marilyn Clarke, Edwina Poe, Gracelynn Smallwood + Alicia Veasey	The Bermuda Triangle: Demystifying the Pelvic Side Wall Julie Lamont	13.20-13.30 Rates of Fertility Discussions and Counselling Before, During and After AntiCancer Treatments Verity Chadwick 13.30-13.40 The Oxford IVF (OxIVF) needle for oocyte pick-up: a proof of principle study Ektoras Georgiou
		Vulval Vignettes : Update on VIN/ VAIN and Vulval Cancer (13.40- 14.00) Lois Eva	13.40-13.50 Pudenal Nerve Blocks with Hyaluronic Acid for Treatment of Pudendal Neuralgia - a Randomised Cross Over Trial Lauren Kite

Day Two - Tuesday 11 October

14.00-14.20	First Nations Health in Canada Doug Wilson	Gynaeoncology: Work Up and Follow Up for the Generalist Nimithri Cabraal	14.00-14.10 Pilot Study of the Presence of Tubal Ectopic Mass on Ultrasound Assessment Post Treatment with Single Dose Methotrexate Daksha Rachagan 14.1014.20 Extracellular Vesicles as Diagnostic Markers for Endometriosis: A Systematic Review Simon Scheck
14.20-14.40	International Health Policies and Culturally Appropriate First Nations Care Jeanne Conry	Decision Making in Gynaeoncology Andrea Garrett and Kristen Moloney	14.20-14.30 Investigating the reasons for discontinuation of Mirabegron in Western Australia Jasmin Sekhon
14.40-15.00	Antenatal Care for First Nations Women Chrisitan Wright	Pictures are Worth a Thousand Words Kym Reid	
15.00-15.20	Afternoon Tea, Exhibition and Posters		
15.20–16.40	Obstetric Medicine	Challenges in the Modern Operating Environment	Rural and Regional Practice
15.20-15.40	Panel: Help Us Help You - Common Presentations Jo Laurie, Helen Tanner, Caroline Wilson	Obesity as a Challenge in Surgery Julie Lamont	Equitable and Culturally Safe Access to Abortion for Rural Women and Girls Davina Oates
15.40-16.00	Congenital Heart Disease in the Reproductive Years Kylie Burns	Surgeon Fitness Albert Jung	Upskilling for the Rural Generalist Jared Watts
16.00-16.20	Demystifying Antiphospholipid Syndrome Caroline Wilson	When Bleeding is Tricky: Knowing Your Haemostatics Tal Jacobson	The Generalist's Role in the First One Thousand Days Pam Douglas
16.20-16.40	The Mother App: Modernising Antenatal Diabetes Care Jo Laurie	Robotics - The Future or a Dud? Kym Reid	Panel: The Preterm Birth Journey - From the Island to the City Linda Thomson + Kym Warhurst
19.00-Late	Meeting Dinner		

Day Three - Wednesday 12 October

07.30-08.15	Breakfast Masterclasses		
08.30-10.10	Plenary Three		
08.30-08.50	Climate Change and Environmental Toxics: O&Gs Leading the World Jeanne Conry		
08.50-09.10	Arthur Wilson Memorial Oration Caroline de Costa		
09.10-09.30	On Having a Uterus but Not Being a Woman Yves Rees		
09.30-09.50	Panel: Diversity in Leadership: Making Space not Taking Space Ngaree Blow, Nisha Khot, Dinesh Palipana, Vijay Roach		
09.50-10.10	Immediate Past President's Oration Vijay Roach		
10.10-10.40	Morning Tea, Exhibition and Posters		
10.40-12.00	Pregnancy Loss and Bereavement Care	Wellbeing, Burnout and the Workforce	Urogyneacology
10.40-11.00	Updates on Stillbirth Prevention Vicky Flenady	Critical Event Debriefing and Wellbeing for the Broken Liz Crowe	Virtual Surgery: Native Tissue Repairs Anna Rosamilla
11.00-11.20	Patient Supports: The Glimmer Project Ashleigh Smith	How to Manage Imposter Syndrome Katrina Calvert	Expectations of a New Urogynaecologist James Alexander and Mugdha Kulkarni
11.20-11.40	Establishing a Bereavement Service Emma Porter	Why Purpose Feeds Resilience Dinesh Palipana	Panel: Cosmetic Genital Surgery Jerome Melon + Usama Shahid
11.40-12.00	Care in a Rainbow Pregnancy Dr Elizabeth McCarthy	Learning Better Together - Translational Simulation and Maternity Team Culture Darren McLean	Generalist and Subspecialist: How Can We Help Each Other? Anthony Cerqui + Ajay Rane
12.00-13.00	Lunch, Exhibition and Posters		
13.00-14.20	Perinatal Mental Health	LGBTQIA+ Health	Menopause and Ageing
13.00-13.20	Partners in Prevention: Can We Better Anticipate Suicidal Behaviours in the Peripartum Period? Carla Meurk	Transgender Health: The Basics Fiona Bisshop	Menopausal Hormone Therapy for the Generalist Kath Whitton
13.20-13.40	Mental Health Crisis Care in Pregnancy Susan Roberts	Obstetric Endocrinology in Transgender People Naomi Achong	Bare Bones of Menopause Christina Jang
13.40-14.00	Adequate Postnatal Care and Inter- Generational Birth Trauma Leonie Callaway	LGBTQIA+ Healthcare: What Your Patient Wants You To Know Fiona Bisshop, Tiarna Ernst,Yves Rees	Menopause and Mood Lyndall White
14.00-14.20	Forgotten Fathers in Obstetric Care Alka Kothari		Menopause for the Difficult Situation Danielle Robson
14.20-14.40	Afternoon Tea, Exhibition and Posters		
14.40-15.10	Closing Session		
14.40-14.50	Presentation of Awards Benjamin Bopp		
14.50-14.55	Launch of 2023 ASM Jenni Pontre		
14.55–15.05	Final Remarks Elisha Broom and Thangeswaran Rudra		